

Name of Faculty: Mrs. Varsha Anil Pande Designation: Assistant Professor Email: varshapande@ternaengg.ac.in Address for Correspondence: Flat No-002, Terna C.H.S., Plot No. 38/39, Sector-12, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai. Pincode- 410210.

# **Professional Qualification:**

- Master of Electronics Engineering 2007 Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Maharashtra
- Bachelor of Industrial Electronics Engineering, 1992 College of Engineering, Osmanabad, Marathwada University, Aurangabad, Maharashtra

## Short Biodata:

## List of Publication:

## **Journal Publications:**

1. Mrs. Rupali R. Thorat & Mrs. Varsha A. Pande "A Review Of MEMS Sensors" International Journal of Application or Innovation in Engineering & Management (IJAIEM) *Volume 4, Issue 11, November 2015.* 

## **Research and Scholarly Contributions:**

> M. E. Research: FPGA Based Design of Network Repeater

## **Software Tools:**

1. VHDL, C

## **Experience:**

➤ Teaching experience: 31 Years

## **Responsibilities Handled:**

- ▶ Working as a Member of WDC/ICC for Terna Engineering College
- ▶ Working as a Member of IQAC in Electronics Engineering Department
- Working as an Academic Program coordinator in Electronics Engineering Department
- Working as a Lab In charge
- ▶ Working as a Cultural In charge for Terna Engineering College

- ➢ Worked as a class advisor of BE Electronics.
- > Worked as a project Coordinator in Electronics Engineering Department

## Declaration

I hereby declare that the foregoing information are correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Faculty Name: Mrs. Varsha Anil Pande

Place: Navi Mumbai